Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

July 27, 2021

REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Roxanna Angulo
Craig Bolanick
Jailen Burrell
Mercedes Cruz
Jovonna Daniels
Lauren Enriquez
Sherry Heisinger
Kevin Huaca
Jasmine Joachin
Carrie Lalonde
Sharon Luna
Elizabeth Marquez
Kayla Oseguera
Graciela Ramirez
Josue Rodriguez
Matthew Stewart
Allison Weaver

Assignment

Behavioral Health Therapist-DO
Custodian-CIT

Communications Student Intern-DO
Paraeducator | GEN-SYC
Director’s Secretary

Behavioral Health Therapist-DO
Paraeducator Il SPED-PJH
Custodian-PT

Communications Student Intern-DO
Nutrition Services Assistant II-PJH
Paraeducator | SPED-PJH

Bus Driver

Communications Student Intern-DO
Communications Student Intern-DO
Athletic Equipment/Custodian-UHS
Nutritional Services Driver/Utility
Communications Student Intern-DO

*pending compliance with criminal background check

SHORT TERM EMPLOYMENT 2021 — 2022 School Year — At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Hannah Balboa
Kenndra Conejo

Alexis Koch

Vanessa Perez-Heredia
Kevin Vasquez

Lizette Villalobos

Assignment

Paraeducator | GEN-PT
Paraeducator | GEN-PT
Paraeducator | GEN-SV
Paraeducator | GEN-CAB

Data Management Specialist-DO
Paraeducator | GEN-VAL

*pending compliance with criminal background check

Salary
$73,114.00/annually
$3,010.00/monthly
$14.00/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$3,474.00/monthly
$73,114.00/annually
$20.72/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.54/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$18.42/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$3,010.00/monthly
$18.06/hourly
$14.00/hourly

Salary
$16.04/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$3,971.00/monthly
$16.04/hourly

2021-2022 SUMMER PROGRAMS EMPLOYMENT - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Irene Gonzalez

EMPLOYMENT ENDING

Employee Name
Becky Andersen
Nancy Angulo
Taiwan Bryant
Kenndra Conejo
Jovonna Daniels
Sherry Heisinger
Cory Hoffman
Mackenzie Jones
Javier Martinez
Jessica Murillo
Akivia Porter
Kelly Stanger
Kevin Vasquez

Assignment
Secretary Il-Summer School

Assignment

Human Resources Specialist Certificated

Paraeducator | SPED-SV
Substitute Custodian

Noon Duty Aide-PT

Secretary I-DO

Paraeducator | SPED-PJH
Physical Education Assistant-DO
Paraeducator | SPED-SV
Paraeducator [| SPED-UHS
Paraeducator [I SPED-UHS
Noon Duty Aide-CIT
Paraeducator | SPED-PT
Computer Systems Support Tech-DO

Salary
$19.55/hourly

Effective Date
10/18/2021
06/24/2021
07/01/2021
08/01/2021
07/28/2021
08/19/2021
07/21/2021
06/11/2021
07/23/2021
07/23/2021
08/01/2021
07/23/2021
07/27/2021

Effective Date*
07/28/2021
07/28/2021
06/28/2021
07/28/2021
07/28/2021
08/09/2021
08/19/2021
07/28/2021
06/28/2021
08/23/2021
08/19/2021
08/23/2021
06/29/2021
06/28/2021
07/28/2021
08/23/2021
07/07/2021

Effective Date*

08/01/2021-06/23/2022
08/01/2021-06/23/2022
08/01/2021-06/23/2022
08/01/2021-06/23/2022
07/28/2021-12/21/2021
08/01/2021-06/23/2022

Effective Date
06/28/2021-07/22/2021

Remarks

Retirement
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation



CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

EIN# 7634 Substitute Custodian
SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT

Employee Name Assignment
Ronald Barron Custodian

Oscar Garcia Custodian

Ricardo Gonzalez Custodian

Spencer Hutchings Custodian

Patrick Irwin Custodian

Kristin Mendez Paraeducator
Fernando Serrano Custodian

Upland Unified School District

July 27, 2021

*pending compliance with criminal background check

ADDITIONAL STIPEND ACTIVITY POSITIONS - At Appropriate Placement on the Stipend Salary Schedule

Employee Name
Chris Allen
Jason Burrell
David Calderon
Sean Gray

Paul Hernandez
Travis Hills

Tau Hoching
James Johnson
Ryan Kawahara
John MacKinney
Cole McCarty
Nathan McHenry
Nathan McHenry
Robert Silva
Jordan Tanioka
BrittanyThelen

Recommended Position
Football Assistant Coach |
Football Assistant Coach |
Football Assistant Coach |
Football Assistant Coach |
Girls JV Volleyball Coach

Football Assistant Coach |

Football Assistant Coach Il

Football Assistant Coach |

Varsity Water Polo Assistant Coach

Football Assistant Coach |
Football Assistant Coach |
Football Assistant Coach |

Girls Head Varsity Wrestling Coach

Girls JV Golf Coach

Football Assistant Coach |

Girls Head Cross Country Coach

*pending compliance with criminal background check

ADDITIONAL HOURLY ACTIVITY POSITIONS

Employee Name
Weston Amaro
Christopher Beebee
Ted Chang

Jenna Clarkson
Carson Corneilson
Seumus Coyne
Porfirio Gomez
Steven Herman
Tanner Jones
Daniel Kay

Andrew Koupal
Kimberly Lam

Erin Milligan
Urvashi Parti
Christopher Rodriguez
Cameron Tillery

Recommended Position

Percussion Staff
Marching Staff
Marching Staff
Guard Staff
Marching Staff
Pipe Band Staff
Guard Staff
Percussion Staff
Marching Band
Percussion Staff
Pipe Band Staff
Percussion Staff
Marching Staff
Pipe Band Staff
Marching Staff
Pipe Band Staff

07/14/2021

Salary

$17.37/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$17.37/hourly
$16.04/hourly
$17.37/hourly

Stipend

$4,209.63
$4,209.63
$4,209.63
$4,209.63
$3,466.75
$4,209.63
$3,466.75
$4,209.63
$3,714.38
$4,209.63
$4,209.63
$4,209.63
$4,457.25
$3,466.75
$4,209.63
$4,457.25

Salary

$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly
$14.00/hourly

Released

Effective Date*
07/19/2021
06/29/2021
07/19/2021
07/08/2021
07/19/2021
07/19/2021
06/14/2021

Effective Date*
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Winter Season
Fall Season
Fall Season
Fall Season

Effective Date*
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022
2021/2022



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT

July 27, 2021
Leslie Valle Guard Staff $14.00/hourly 2021/2022
Kaiden Waterman Marching Staff $14.00/hourly 2021/2022
*pending compliance with criminal background check
TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS
Employee Name Assignment Effective Date Remarks
Armando Diaz Proctor-PJH 08/23/2021-06/09/2022 6to8
Michelle Ganis Library Assistant-PJH 08/23/2021-06/09/2022 7t08
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS
Kelley Acuna Classified staff working additional hours from 08/01/2021-08/31/2021 to provide extra support for student

Dawn Carletello
Veronica Guzman

Tarina Brown
Jeffrey Obi

Roxanne Chacon

Gia Nelson

Elizabeth Texidor

Shauna Farnsworth

Melanie Hindes

Melissa Martinez

Beatriz Orona

Elizabeth Pender

Lacy Potter

Nicole Rodriguez

Crystal Saenz

Jillian Salber

Kelly Stanger

Crystal Valdez

enroliment and start of the school year at Upland Junior High School; NTE 40 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate.
(Funded by ELLI)

Upland High School Varsity Coaches to attend CIF playoff games from 05/29/2021-06/19/2021 at $371.44 per
week; NTE stipend amount of $2,228.64 ea. * (Funded by COAC)

Classified staff to attend meetings as part of the social emotional learning advisory committee; NTE 10 hours/ea.
at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by GNED)

Paraeducator | SPED working additional hours from 06/11/2021-07/23/2021 to provide academic support for
Pioneer Jr. High School students; NTE 20 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELO)

Paraeducator | SPED working additional hours from 06/11/2021-07/23/2021 to provide academic support for
Upland High School students; NTE 30 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELO)

Paraeducator || SPED working additional hours from 06/14/2021-07/22/2021 to provide support during ESY; NTE
95 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SPED)

Noon Duty Aide working additional hours from 08/23/2021-06/09/2022 to assist on creating the attendance
program at FK; NTE 40 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Paraeducator | SPED working additional hours on 08/06/2021 to attend a SPED Collaboration meeting; NTE 4
hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SPED)

Library Assistant working additional hours from 08/28/2021-06/02/2022 to set up and operate two book fairs at
Baldy View Elementary; NTE 60 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELLI)

Buyer Il working additional hours from 07/01/2021-09/30/2021 to assist in entering Dept. of Behavioral Health
billing; NTE 48 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by DBH)

Secretary working additional hours from 06/21/2021-07/22/2021 to provide SPED support during ESY and
Learning Recovery; NTE 190 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SPED)

Receptionist/Switchboard Operator working additional hours to provide training for Summer School Receptionist;
NTE 6 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SITE)

Paraeducator | SPED working additional hours from 08/10/2021-08/11/2021 to attend PBIS Planning meetings;
NTE 12 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Paraeducator | SPED working additional hours from 06/01/2021-06/23/2021 to provide Summer Learning
Recovery support to SPED students; NTE 60 hours Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELO-COVID)



Upland Unified School District
CLASSIFIED HUMAN RESOURCES BOARD REPORT
July 27, 2021

Upland High School Coaches to carry out Summer Sports Camps from 06/14/2021-08/21/2021; NTE stipend amount of $2000.00 ea. (Funded by
ASB)

Chris Allen Tarina Brown David Calderon Jon Gold Sean Gray

Travis Hill Tauvaga Hoching James Johnson Ryan Kawahara Jesus Lires

John MacKinney Nathan McHenry Nathan McHenry Jennifer Payne Erich Rentmeester
Thomas Shrouder Cordell Smith Eddie Tamayo Brittany Thelen DeAngelo Wall

Classified staff supporting Summer Bridge Program working additional hours from 06/01/2021-06/09/2021 to attend virtual professional learning
sessions; NTE 5.5 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELO)

Myitzu Aung Anna Dalmacio Jenny Dulaney Shauna Farnsworth Melanie Hindes
Kelly Johnson LeCourtney Long Heather Moskowitz Monica Pitts Diana Puerto
Nichola Rader Devon Sanabria Vanessa Suniga Mei Wong

Upland High School Varsity Coaches to attend CIF playoff games from 05/29/2021-06/19/2021 at $309.53 per week; NTE stipend amount of
$1,857.18 ea. * (Funded by COAC)

Alert Baca Ronald Brown | Alicia Galindo | Jesus Lires | Day Lyric
Louie Munoz Alton Washington

Bus Drivers working additional hours on 08/19/2021 to prepare buses, choose routes, and do in-service training in preparation for the 2021-2022
school year; NTE 6 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SITE)

Stella Alvaro Dan Borchardt Juana Cardenas Maria Castaneda Cipriano Cedpedes
Christine Chacon Anna Ervin Deborah Irmer Elizabeth Marquez Ruth Marquez
Angel Morales Anne Saathoff Judith Snyder Kenya Tennison Miguel Topete

Classified staff working additional hours on 05/27/2021 to assist with the Senior Awards Ceremony at Upland High School; NTE 4 hours/ea. at
Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by CARES)

Elizabeth Correa | Irene Gonzalez | Melanie Hindes | Jillian Salber | Anna Speer

Library Assistants working additional hours on 06/28/2021 to organize and complete textbook inventory at different sites; NTE 4 hours/ea. at Current
Hourly Rate. (Funded by CARES)

Alicia Cordova | Neva Keefer | Heather Laird | Katherine Laird | Tamara Ward

* CIF playoff games are contingent on making playoffs



