## REGULAR EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name Roxanna Angulo	<b>Assignment</b> Behavioral Health Therapist-DO	<b>Salary</b> \$73,114.00/annually	Effective Date* 07/28/2021
Craig Bolanick	Custodian-CIT	\$3,010.00/monthly	07/28/2021
Jailen Burrell	Communications Student Intern-DO	\$14.00/hourly	06/28/2021
Mercedes Cruz	Paraeducator I GEN-SYC	\$16.04/hourly	07/28/2021
Jovonna Daniels	Director's Secretary	\$3,474.00/monthly	07/28/2021
Lauren Enriquez	Behavioral Health Therapist-DO	\$73,114.00/annually	08/09/2021
Sherry Heisinger	Paraeducator II SPED-PJH	\$20.72/hourly	08/19/2021
Kevin Huaca	Custodian-PT	\$17.37/hourly	07/28/2021
Jasmine Joachin	Communications Student Intern-DO	\$14.00/hourly	06/28/2021
Carrie Lalonde	Nutrition Services Assistant II-PJH	\$14.54/hourly	08/23/2021
Sharon Luna	Paraeducator I SPED-PJH	\$16.04/hourly	08/19/2021
Elizabeth Marquez	Bus Driver	\$18.42/hourly	08/23/2021
Kayla Oseguera	Communications Student Intern-DO	\$14.00/hourly	06/29/2021
Graciela Ramirez	Communications Student Intern-DO	\$14.00/hourly	06/28/2021
Josue Rodriguez	Athletic Equipment/Custodian-UHS	\$3,010.00/monthly	07/28/2021
Matthew Stewart	Nutritional Services Driver/Utility	\$18.06/hourly	08/23/2021
Allison Weaver	Communications Student Intern-DO	\$14.00/hourly	07/07/2021

<sup>\*</sup>pending compliance with criminal background check

## SHORT TERM EMPLOYMENT 2021 - 2022 School Year - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Hannah Balboa	Paraeducator I GEN-PT	\$16.04/hourly	08/01/2021-06/23/2022
Kenndra Conejo	Paraeducator I GEN-PT	\$16.04/hourly	08/01/2021-06/23/2022
Alexis Koch	Paraeducator I GEN-SV	\$16.04/hourly	08/01/2021-06/23/2022
Vanessa Perez-Heredia	Paraeducator I GEN-CAB	\$16.04/hourly	08/01/2021-06/23/2022
Kevin Vasquez	Data Management Specialist-DO	\$3,971.00/monthly	07/28/2021-12/21/2021
Lizette Villalobos	Paraeducator I GEN-VAL	\$16.04/hourly	08/01/2021-06/23/2022

<sup>\*</sup>pending compliance with criminal background check

## 2021-2022 SUMMER PROGRAMS EMPLOYMENT - At Appropriate Placement on the Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date
Irene Gonzalez	Secretary II-Summer School	\$19.55/hourly	06/28/2021-07/22/2021

#### **EMPLOYMENT ENDING**

Employee Name	Assignment	<b>Effective Date</b>	Remarks
Becky Andersen	Human Resources Specialist Certificated	10/18/2021	Retirement
Nancy Angulo	Paraeducator I SPED-SV	06/24/2021	Resignation
Taiwan Bryant	Substitute Custodian	07/01/2021	Resignation
Kenndra Conejo	Noon Duty Aide-PT	08/01/2021	Resignation
Jovonna Daniels	Secretary I-DO	07/28/2021	Resignation
Sherry Heisinger	Paraeducator I SPED-PJH	08/19/2021	Resignation
Cory Hoffman	Physical Education Assistant-DO	07/21/2021	Resignation
Mackenzie Jones	Paraeducator I SPED-SV	06/11/2021	Resignation
Javier Martinez	Paraeducator II SPED-UHS	07/23/2021	Resignation
Jessica Murillo	Paraeducator II SPED-UHS	07/23/2021	Resignation
Akivia Porter	Noon Duty Aide-CIT	08/01/2021	Resignation
Kelly Stanger	Paraeducator I SPED-PT	07/23/2021	Resignation
Kevin Vasquez	Computer Systems Support Tech-DO	07/27/2021	Resignation

EIN# 7634 Substitute Custodian 07/14/2021 Released

## **SUBSTITUTE EMPLOYMENT**

Employee Name	Assignment	Salary	Effective Date*
Ronald Barron	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	07/19/2021
Oscar Garcia	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	06/29/2021
Ricardo Gonzalez	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	07/19/2021
Spencer Hutchings	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	07/08/2021
Patrick Irwin	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	07/19/2021
Kristin Mendez	Paraeducator	\$16.04/hourly	07/19/2021
Fernando Serrano	Custodian	\$17.37/hourly	06/14/2021

\*pending compliance with criminal background check

## <u>ADDITIONAL STIPEND ACTIVITY POSITIONS</u> - At Appropriate Placement on the Stipend Salary Schedule

Employee Name	Recommended Position	Stipend	Effective Date*
Chris Allen	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Jason Burrell	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
David Calderon	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Sean Gray	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Paul Hernandez	Girls JV Volleyball Coach	\$3,466.75	Fall Season
Travis Hills	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Tau Hoching	Football Assistant Coach II	\$3,466.75	Fall Season
James Johnson	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Ryan Kawahara	Varsity Water Polo Assistant Coach	\$3,714.38	Fall Season
John MacKinney	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Cole McCarty	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Nathan McHenry	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
Nathan McHenry	Girls Head Varsity Wrestling Coach	\$4,457.25	Winter Season
Robert Silva	Girls JV Golf Coach	\$3,466.75	Fall Season
Jordan Tanioka	Football Assistant Coach I	\$4,209.63	Fall Season
BrittanyThelen	Girls Head Cross Country Coach	\$4,457.25	Fall Season

<sup>\*</sup>pending compliance with criminal background check

## **ADDITIONAL HOURLY ACTIVITY POSITIONS**

Employee Name	Recommended Position	Salary	Effective Date*
Weston Amaro	Percussion Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Christopher Beebee	Marching Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Ted Chang	Marching Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Jenna Clarkson	Guard Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Carson Corneilson	Marching Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Seumus Coyne	Pipe Band Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Porfirio Gomez	Guard Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Steven Herman	Percussion Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Tanner Jones	Marching Band	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Daniel Kay	Percussion Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Andrew Koupal	Pipe Band Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Kimberly Lam	Percussion Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Erin Milligan	Marching Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Urvashi Parti	Pipe Band Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Christopher Rodriguez	Marching Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022
Cameron Tillery	Pipe Band Staff	\$14.00/hourly	2021/2022

Leslie Valle **Guard Staff** \$14.00/hourly 2021/2022 Kaiden Waterman Marching Staff \$14.00/hourly 2021/2022

\*pending compliance with criminal background check

## **TEMPORARY INCREASE IN HOURS**

Employee Name	Assignment	Effective Date	Remarks	
Armando Diaz	Proctor-PJH	08/23/2021-06/09/2022	6 to 8	
Michelle Ganis	Library Assistant-PJH	08/23/2021-06/09/2022	7 to 8	

## Α

Kelly Stanger

Crystal Valdez

<u>s</u>
Classified staff working additional hours from 08/01/2021-08/31/2021 to provide extra support for student enrollment and start of the school year at Upland Junior High School; NTE 40 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELLI)
Upland High School Varsity Coaches to attend CIF playoff games from 05/29/2021-06/19/2021 at \$371.44 per week; NTE stipend amount of \$2,228.64 ea. * (Funded by COAC)
Classified staff to attend meetings as part of the social emotional learning advisory committee; NTE 10 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by GNED)
Paraeducator I SPED working additional hours from 06/11/2021-07/23/2021 to provide academic support for Pioneer Jr. High School students; NTE 20 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELO)
Paraeducator I SPED working additional hours from 06/11/2021-07/23/2021 to provide academic support for Upland High School students; NTE 30 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELO)
Paraeducator II SPED working additional hours from 06/14/2021-07/22/2021 to provide support during ESY; NTE 95 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SPED)
Noon Duty Aide working additional hours from 08/23/2021-06/09/2022 to assist on creating the attendance program at FK; NTE 40 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)
Paraeducator I SPED working additional hours on 08/06/2021 to attend a SPED Collaboration meeting; NTE 4 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SPED)
Library Assistant working additional hours from 08/28/2021-06/02/2022 to set up and operate two book fairs at Baldy View Elementary; NTE 60 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELLI)
Buyer II working additional hours from 07/01/2021-09/30/2021 to assist in entering Dept. of Behavioral Health billing; NTE 48 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by DBH)
Secretary working additional hours from 06/21/2021-07/22/2021 to provide SPED support during ESY and Learning Recovery; NTE 190 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SPED)
Receptionist/Switchboard Operator working additional hours to provide training for Summer School Receptionist; NTE 6 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by SITE)

NTE 12 hours at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by LCAP)

Paraeducator I SPED working additional hours from 08/10/2021-08/11/2021 to attend PBIS Planning meetings;

Paraeducator I SPED working additional hours from 06/01/2021-06/23/2021 to provide Summer Learning

Recovery support to SPED students; NTE 60 hours Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by ELO-COVID)

Upland High School Coaches to carry out Summer Sports Camps from 06/14/2021-08/21/2021; NTE stipend amount of \$2000.00 ea. (Funded by ASB)

Chris Allen Travis Hill John MacKinney Thomas Shrouder	Tarina Brown Tauvaga Hoching Nathan McHenry Cordell Smith	David Calderon James Johnson Nathan McHenry Eddie Tamayo	Jon Gold Ryan Kawahara Jennifer Payne Brittany Thelen	Sean Gray Jesus Lires Erich Rentmeester DeAngelo Wall
Classified staff supporting Susessions; NTE 5.5 hours/ea.		ng additional hours from 06/01/ ded by ELO)	/2021-06/09/2021 to attend vir	tual professional learning
Myitzu Aung Kelly Johnson Nichola Rader	Anna Dalmacio LeCourtney Long Devon Sanabria	Jenny Dulaney Heather Moskowitz Vanessa Suniga	Shauna Farnsworth Monica Pitts Mei Wong	Melanie Hindes Diana Puerto
Upland High School Varsity C \$1,857.18 ea. * (Funded by C		games from 05/29/2021-06/19	9/2021 at \$309.53 per week; N	NTE stipend amount of
Alert Baca Louie Munoz	Ronald Brown Alton Washington	Alicia Galindo	Jesus Lires	Day Lyric
Bus Drivers working additional school year; NTE 6 hours/ea.		pare buses, choose routes, ar ded by SITE)	nd do in-service training in pre	paration for the 2021-2022
Stella Alvaro Christine Chacon Angel Morales	Dan Borchardt Anna Ervin Anne Saathoff	Juana Cardenas Deborah Irmer Judith Snyder	Maria Castaneda Elizabeth Marquez Kenya Tennison	Cipriano Cedpedes Ruth Marquez Miguel Topete
Classified staff working additional hours on 05/27/2021 to assist with the Senior Awards Ceremony at Upland High School; NTE 4 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by CARES)				
Elizabeth Correa	Irene Gonzalez	Melanie Hindes	Jillian Salber	Anna Speer
Library Assistants working additional hours on 06/28/2021 to organize and complete textbook inventory at different sites; NTE 4 hours/ea. at Current Hourly Rate. (Funded by CARES)				
Alicia Cordova	Neva Keefer	Heather Laird	Katherine Laird	Tamara Ward
* CIF playoff games are contingent on making playoffs				